1
Features
• Low Side Power MOSFET Output Drivers
- Output Voltage Clamp (Typ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  80V
- Maximum Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5A/2A
- Output rDS(ON) (TJ = 150oC) (Max) . . . . . 0.57Ω/0.62Ω
• Controlled Slew Rate Switching (HIP0084)
• Single Pulse Energy Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70mJ

- Power Output - Motors - Industrial
- Lamps - Displays - Robotics
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HIP0082AS1 -40 to 125 15 Ld SIP Z15.05A
HIP0084AS1 -40 to 125 15 Ld SIP Z15.05A
HIP0082AS2 -40 to 125 15 Ld SIP Z15.05B
HIP0082AB -40 to 125 20 Ld PSOP M20.433
HIP0084AB -40 to 125 20 Ld PSOP M20.433
HIP0082, HIP0084 (SIP)
TOP VIEW
HIP0082, HIP0084 (PSOP W/HEAT SLUG)
TOP VIEW
OUT4